
ICS  35.040.40 Ref. No. ISO/IEC 13818-1:2019/Cor.1:2020(E) 

©   ISO/IEC 2020 – All rights reserved 

Published in Switzerland 

INTERNATIONAL STANDARD ISO/IEC 13818-1:2019 
TECHNICAL CORRIGENDUM 1 
Published 2020-10 

INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR STANDARDIZATION • МЕЖДУНАРОДНАЯ ОРГАНИЗАЦИЯ ПО СТАНДАРТИЗАЦИИ • ORGANISATION INTERNATIONALE DE NORMALISATION 
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION • МЕЖДУНАРОДНАЯ ЭЛЕКТРОТЕХНИЧЕСКАЯ КОМИССИЯ • COMMISSION ÉLECTROTECHNIQUE INTERNATIONALE 

Information technology — Generic coding of moving pictures and 
associated audio information — Part 1: Systems 

TECHNICAL CORRIGENDUM 1 

Technologies de l'information — Codage générique des images animées et du son associé — Partie 1: 
Systèmes 

RECTIFICATIF TECHNIQUE 1 

Technical Corrigendum 1 to ISO/IEC 13818-1:2019 was prepared by ITU-T as ITU-T H.220 
(2018)/Cor.1 (11/2019) and drafted in accordance with its editorial rules. It was assigned to Joint 
Technical Committee ISO/IEC JTC 1, Information technology, Subcommittee SC 29, Coding of audio, 
picture, multimedia and hypermedia information. 





ISO/IEC 13818-1:2019/Cor.1:2020(E) 
 

© ISO/IEC 2020 – All rights reserved Rec. ITU-T H.222.0 (2018)/Cor.1 (11/2019) i 

INTERNATIONAL STANDARD ISO/IEC 13818-1 
RECOMMENDATION ITU-T H.222.0 

Information technology – Generic coding of moving pictures and associated audio 
information – Systems  

Technical Corrigendum 1 
 

Correction of stream_type value 
 
 
 

Summary 
This corrigendum corrects a wrong stream_type value stated in paragraph U.2 which conflicts with other parts of the 
specification since the mistake can lead to incorrect application of the standard. 
 
 

History 
Edition Recommendation Approval Study Group Unique ID* 
1.0 ITU-T H.222.0 1995-07-10 15 11.1002/1000/1071 
1.1  ITU-T H.222.0 (1995) Amd. 1 1996-11-11 16 11.1002/1000/3834 
1.2  ITU-T H.222.0 (1995) Amd. 2 1996-11-11 16 11.1002/1000/4096 
1.3  ITU-T H.222.0 (1995) Technical Cor. 1 1998-02-06 16 11.1002/1000/4532 
1.4  ITU-T H.222.0 (1995) Amd. 3 1998-02-06 16 11.1002/1000/4228 
1.5  ITU-T H.222.0 (1995) Amd. 4 1998-02-06 16 11.1002/1000/4229 
1.6  ITU-T H.222.0 (1995) Amd. 5 1999-05-27 16 11.1002/1000/4498 
1.7  ITU-T H.222.0 (1995) Amd. 6 1999-05-27 16 11.1002/1000/4671 
2.0 ITU-T H.222.0 2000-02-17 16 11.1002/1000/5142 
2.1  ITU-T H.222.0 (2000) Technical Cor. 1 2001-03-01 16 11.1002/1000/5419 
2.2  ITU-T H.222.0 (2000) Technical Cor. 2 2002-03-29 16 11.1002/1000/5675 
2.3  ITU-T H.222.0 (2000) Amd. 1 2002-12-14 16 11.1002/1000/6190 
2.4  ITU-T H.222.0 (2000) Amd. 1/Cor. 1 2003-06-29 16 11.1002/1000/6449 
2.5  ITU-T H.222.0 (2000) Amd. 2 2003-06-29 16 11.1002/1000/6363 
2.6  ITU-T H.222.0 (2000) Amd. 3 2004-03-15 16 11.1002/1000/7208 
2.7  ITU-T H.222.0 (2000) Technical Cor. 3 2005-01-08 16 11.1002/1000/7435 
2.8  ITU-T H.222.0 (2000) Amd. 4 2005-01-08 16 11.1002/1000/7436 
2.9  ITU-T H.222.0 (2000) Amd. 5 2005-01-08 16 11.1002/1000/7437 
2.10  ITU-T H.222.0 (2000) Technical Cor. 4 2005-09-13 16 11.1002/1000/8560 
3.0 ITU-T H.222.0 2006-05-29 16 11.1002/1000/8802 
3.1  ITU-T H.222.0 (2006) Amd. 1 2007-01-13 16 11.1002/1000/9024 
3.2  ITU-T H.222.0 (2006) Amd. 2 2007-08-29 16 11.1002/1000/9214 
3.3  ITU-T H.222.0 (2006) Cor. 1 2008-06-13 16 11.1002/1000/9471 
3.4  ITU-T H.222.0 (2006) Cor. 2 2009-03-16 16 11.1002/1000/9692 
3.5  ITU-T H.222.0 (2006) Amd. 3 2009-03-16 16 11.1002/1000/9691 
3.6  ITU-T H.222.0 (2006) Cor. 3 2009-12-14 16 11.1002/1000/10621 
3.7  ITU-T H.222.0 (2006) Cor. 4 2009-12-14 16 11.1002/1000/10622 
3.8  ITU-T H.222.0 (2006) Amd. 4 2009-12-14 16 11.1002/1000/10623 
3.9  ITU-T H.222.0 (2006) Amd. 5 2011-05-14 16 11.1002/1000/11287 
3.10  ITU-T H.222.0 (2006) Amd. 6 2011-05-14 16 11.1002/1000/11288 

 
* To access the Recommendation, type the URL http://handle.itu.int/ in the address field of your web browser, followed by the 
Recommendation's unique ID. For example, http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/11830-en. 

http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/1071
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/3834
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/4096
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/4532
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/4228
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/4229
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/4498
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/4671
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/5142
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/5419
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/5675
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/6190
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/6449
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/6363
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/7208
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/7435
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/7436
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/7437
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/8560
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/8802
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/9024
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/9214
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/9471
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/9692
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/9691
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/10621
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/10622
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/10623
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/11287
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/11288
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/11830-en


ISO/IEC 13818-1:2019/Cor.1:2020(E) 

ii Rec. ITU-T H.222.0 (2018)/Cor.1 (11/2019) © ISO/IEC 2020 – All rights reserved 

4.0 ITU-T H.222.0 2012-06-29 16 11.1002/1000/11655 
4.1 ITU-T H.222.0 (2012) Amd. 1 2014-01-13 16 11.1002/1000/12054 
4.2 ITU-T H.222.0 (2012) Amd. 2 2014-01-13 16 11.1002/1000/12055 
4.3 ITU-T H.222.0 (2012) Amd. 3 2014-01-13 16 11.1002/1000/12056 
4.4 ITU-T H.222.0 (2012) Amd. 4 2014-01-13 16 11.1002/1000/12057 
4.5 ITU-T H.222.0 (2012) Amd. 5 2014-10-14 16 11.1002/1000/12306 
5.0 ITU-T H.222.0 2014-10-14 16 11.1002/1000/12359 
5.1 ITU-T H.222.0 (2014) Amd. 1 2015-04-29 16 11.1002/1000/12452 
5.2 ITU-T H.222.0 (2014) Amd. 1 Cor. 1 2015-11-29 16 11.1002/1000/12625 
5.3 ITU-T H.222.0 (2014) Amd. 2 2015-12-14 16 11.1002/1000/12632 
5.4 ITU-T H.222.0 (2014) Amd. 3 2015-12-14 16 11.1002/1000/12633 
5.5 ITU-T H.222.0 (2014) Amd. 1 Cor. 2 2016-07-14 16 11.1002/1000/12899 
5.5 ITU-T H.222.0 (2014) Cor. 1 2016-07-14 16 11.1002/1000/12903 
5.7 ITU-T H.222.0 (2014) Amd. 4 2016-07-14 16 11.1002/1000/12900 
5.8 ITU-T H.222.0 (2014) Amd. 5 2016-07-14 16 11.1002/1000/12901 
5.9 ITU-T H.222.0 (2014) Amd. 6 2016-07-14 16 11.1002/1000/12902 
5.10 ITU-T H.222.0 (2014) Amd. 3 Cor. 1 2017-03-01 16 11.1002/1000/13184 
5.10 ITU-T H.222.0 (2014) Cor. 2 2017-03-01 16 11.1002/1000/13188 
5.12 ITU-T H.222.0 (2014) Amd. 7 2017-03-01 16 11.1002/1000/13186 
5.13 ITU-T H.222.0 (2014) Amd. 8 2017-03-01 16 11.1002/1000/13187 
6.0 ITU-T H.222.0 2017-03-01 16 11.1002/1000/13269 
6.1  ITU-T H.222.0 (2017) Amd. 1 2017-12-14 16 11.1002/1000/13431 
7.0 ITU-T H.222.0 2018-08-29 16 11.1002/1000/13664 
7.1 ITU-T H.222.0 (2018) Amd. 1 2019-11-29 16 11.1002/1000/14105 
7.2 ITU-T H.222.0 (2018) Cor. 1 2019-11-29 16 11.1002/1000/14106 

http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/11655
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/12054
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/12055
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/12056
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/12057
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/12306
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/12359
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/12452
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/12625
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/12632
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/12633
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/12899
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/12903
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/12900
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/12901
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/12902
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/13184
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/13188
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/13186
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/13187
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/13269
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/13431
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/13664
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/14105
http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/1000/14106


ISO/IEC 13818-1:2019/Cor.1:2020(E) 

© ISO/IEC 2020 – All rights reserved Rec. ITU-T H.222.0 (2018)/Cor.1 (11/2019) 1 

INTERNATIONAL STANDARD 
ITU-T RECOMMENDATION  

Information technology – Generic coding of moving pictures and associated audio 
information – Systems  

Technical Corrigendum 1 

Correction of stream_type value 

1 Errors found in the specification text 

This document corrects two errors in Rec. ITU-T H.222.0:2018 | ISO/IEC 13818-1:2019 MPEG-2 systems. 

The description for stream_type 0x27 in Table 2-34 referred to Annex T instead of Annex U. 

Table 2-34 specifies a stream_type value of 0x27 for Timeline and External Media Information Stream, but 
clause U.2 states that this value is 0x26. 

2 Corrections 

2.1) Table 2-34 

In 2.4.4.10, replace in Table 2-34: 

0x27 Timeline and External Media Information Stream (see Annex T) 

with the following: 

0x27 Timeline and External Media Information Stream (see Annex U) 

2.2) Clause U.2 

In U.2, replace: 

The format of the TEMI access unit is defined in Table U.2. TEMI access units shall be carried as PES 
packets using private_stream_1 streamID and identified in the Program Map Table by the stream type 0x26. 
There shall be at most one TEMI elementary stream declared in the Program Map Table. 

with: 

The format of the TEMI access unit is defined in Table U.2. TEMI access units shall be carried as PES 
packets using private_stream_1 streamID and identified in the Program Map Table by the stream type 0x27. 
There shall be at most one TEMI elementary stream declared in the Program Map Table. 


	1 Errors found in the specification text
	2 Corrections
	2.1) Table 2-34
	2.2) Clause U.2


